/a5
Hamilton

i C,lt\,{ (,OUﬂUl RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES
Tl oo (Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001)

© 1, Paula Anne Southgate acandidateforj Mayoral Campaign

atthe elettion held on 8 October 2022, make the following declaration:
PART A: RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS (inclusive of GST)
1, make the following return of all electoral donations recelved by. me that exceed $1, 500 : :
Set out the following detarls in respect of every electoral donation recelved (other than an anonymous electoral donatron) that;
erther on its-own or when aggregated with all other donatlons made by or on behalf of the same donor for use in the same . .
campalgn, akceeds $1 500 in sum or value :
s 'the name of the donor; ’ :
o the address of the donor, c :
. the amount of the donatron or,in the case of aggregated donatrons the total amount of the donatlons
o0 the date the donatlon was recerved or in the case of. aggregated donatrons the date that each donatron was received,
i NB Sectuon 103A Local Electoral Act:2001 deﬁnes “donatron as money or the equrvalent of money or of goods or services or of a combmatlon

' 'of those things used in the candidate’s electron campargn over $300 invalue. It excludes labour and goods and services that are provxded free of
: charge reasonably valued at $300 or. less G : i R

l'DE:SCR,lPTlQN (in_clude goods orservices)”f, R DONATION

Daterecewed ST Amount T

| NAME and ADDRESS of DONOR

_ " See attached Electoral Donation of Services form o
~—from-NielsenLaw -

from contributions

| *setout here if the‘dohatlon“is fiir{ de

7,200.00

i Set out the followmg detarls in respect of every anonymous electora donatlon recerved that exceeds $1 SOO
: ~the date'the donatron was recerved ‘ il LAl B
1o the amount of the donatlon e
: e the specrﬁc electlon campaign to WhICh the donatron was demgnated (see top of page) S
[t f the amount pald to the electoral ofﬁcer and the date the payment was made :' e

: : NB Sectlon ‘lO3A Local ElectoralAct 2001 def‘nes anonymous as a donation’ made in such away that the candidate who receives the donatlo v
: does not know the |dent|ty of the donor, and could not in the crrcumstances, reasonably be expected to know the ldentlty of the donor :

ANONYMOUS DONATION _

Date received Amount™ T . ' Datepa/d Aot

Please turn page for more Flectoral Donations, Flectoral Expenses and Declaration Total NIL



' In the case of any electoral donatton funded from contnbutlons set out the followmg details in respect of each contribution that,
either on it's own or when aggregated with other. contrrbutrons made by the same contnbutor to the donatlon, exceeds $1,500 in
4 ;.5um or value: , : : :

I ~«.the name of the contributor; -

. ‘the address of the contnbutor, B

the total amount of the contributor’s contrubutrons made in relatron to the donatlon

FINB: Sectron 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines ! contnbutmns as money or goods of serwces that have been glven to a donor to fund be
5 applled to, or |ncluded in an electoral donatfon (for example,»contrrbutlons to trust funds ora fundrarslng collectmn) i

f NAME and ADDRESS ofCONTRlBUTOR ! DESCRIPTION (mclude goods or serwces) DONATION

1 B N
Date received : Amount

—from-Nielsen-Law

*set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to, » Total i 7, 200 00

PART B RETURN OF ELECTORAL EXPENSES (|nclu5!ve ofGST)

B make the followmg return of all electoral expenses mcurred by me:
Set out the following detalls in respect of every electoral expense mcurred by or-on behalf of the candldate at ’che electlon in

i respect of any ‘electoral actrvrty :
. the name and descrlptlon of every person or body of persons 10 whom any sum was pald

« the: ‘reason that sum was pald v
SSums paid for radio broadcastmg, telewsnon broadcastmg, neWSpaper advertlsmg, posters pamphlets etc must be set out separately L

and under separate headlngs

~ NAME and DESCRIPTION - EASONforEXP‘ENSES o EXPENSES PAD

1 See attached from Nielsen Law,
a) Electoral Donation of Services
. 'b). . Receipts & Expenditure for Mayoral Campaign ..
2. .__._See attached from Paula Southgate Mayoral Campaign.. . . ... .. ...

- Expenditure and paid personally

59 021 24

| dayof P@ﬂ(& %'},Mr 2022. |

THIS FORM IS REQUIREDTO BE CO( PLETED (EVEN IFITISANIL RETURN) AND PROVIDEDTOTHE ELECTORAL OFFlCE
: PO BOX 5135 VICTORIA STREET WEST AUCKLAND 1142 (Emall lnfo@electlonservtces co. nz) BY.9 DECEMBER 2022, -

; KEIRE A

NOTE: RECEIPTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. PLEASE RETAIN THESE FOR YOUR RECORDS.



Barristers & Solicitors

6 Claudeland Road, Hamilton East, Hamilton 3216, PO Box 1108, Hamilton, 3204, New Zealand
www, nielsenlaw.co.nz

Phone: 07 838-9949 Facsimile: 07 838-1661

7 December 2022

P Southgate
Via email

ELECTORAL DONATION OF SERVICES

(/2%

To King St — donation of services for the course of the mayoral
campaign for the defined period

To  Globox — donation of services for the course of the mayoral
campaign for the defined period

To  Nielsen Law ~ donation of services for the course of the mayoral
campaign for the defined period

By Balance

To  Balance

E&OE

NIELSEN LAW

0N

CATH HOSKIN
Practice Manager

Email: cath@nielseniaw.co.nz

Note, address for the above:

King St — PO Box 8545, Hamilton
Glohox — 17 Anglesea St, Hamilton
Nielsen Law — PO Box 1108, Hamilton

1075_1075.161_035.docx

4,150.00
2,300.00
750.00
7,200.00
$7,200.00 $7,200.00
$7,200.00



Barristers & Solicitors

6 Claudelands Road, Hamilton East, Hamilton, 3216, New Zealand
Phone: 07 838-9949 Facsimile: 07 838-1661 www.nielsenlaw.co.nz

7 December 2022

Paula Southgate
Via email

RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES FOR MAYORAL CAMPAIGN 2022 VIA NIELSEN LAW

By  Opening balance carried forward (5.12.2019) 3,809.80
By  Donation (8.6.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (8.6.22) . 1,499.00
By Donation (8.6.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (8.6.22) 503.00
By  Donation (8.7.22) 503.00
By Donation (8.7.22) | 1,499.00
By Donation (8.7.22) - 1,499.00
By Donation (8.7.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (11.7.22) 1,499.00
By Donation (11.7.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (11.7.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (11.7.22) 503.00
By  Donation (12.7.22) 1,499.00
By Donation (14.7.22) 503.00
By  Donation (14.7.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (14.7.22) | 1,499.00
By  Donation (14.7.22) 1,499.00
By Donation (18.7.22) 1,499.00
By  Donation (18.8.22) 503.00
By Donation (18.8.22) ‘ 1,499.00
By  Donation (18.8.22) 1,489.00

1075_1075.161_036.doox



By Donation (18.8.22)

By  JAllen - donation (25.8.22)

To  Just! Lid — payment of invoice 3428 (2.9.22)

To  Just! Ltd — payment of invoice 3374 (16.9.22)

To  GloBox — payment of invoice 2586 (16.9.22)

To  News views — payment of invoice 9 (16.8.22)

To  Nimbus Media ~ payment of invoice 0791 (28.9.22

To  GloBox — payment of invoice 2585 (4.10.22)

To  Nimbus Media — payment of invoice 779 (3.11.22)

To  Justi Ltd — payment of invoice 3478 (11.11 .225

To  Sky Digital - payment of invoice 20221113 (21.11.22)

To  King Street — payment of 4 invoice less balance already paid by Ms
Paula Southgate

To  Balance

By  Balance

E & OE

NIELSEN LAW

U8

CATH HOSKIN
PRACTICE MANAGER

Email: cath@nielsenlaw.co.nz

1075_1075.161_036.docx

569.25
914.25
3,450.00
285.00
920.00
3,450.00
2,127.50
569.25

690.00

20,734.75

3,097.80

1,499.00

5,000.00

$36,807.80

$36,807.80

$3,097.80






6 December 2022

Paula Southgate

Via emall

PAULA SOUTHGATE —~ MAYORAL CAMPAIGN EXPENDITURE — PAID PERSONALLY

& Solicitors
6 Claudelands Road, Hamilton East, Hamilton, 3216, New Zealand

Barristers

Phone: 07 838-9849 Facsimile: 07 838-1661

www.niglsenlaw.co.nz

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

By

To

1075_1075.161_033.docx

King St on account of invoices

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Balance

Balance

10,000.00
82.26
10.00
20.19
16.00

6.83
33147
250.00
250.00
400.00
500.00
750.00
1,250.00
1,250.00
602.95
1,250.00
1,250.00

190.84

18,111.24

$18,111.24

$18,111.24

$18,111.24

/)12y



E&OE
NIELSEN LAW

CATH HOSKIN
Practice Manager

Email; cath@nielsenlaw.co.nz

1075_1075.161_033/ch
1075_1075.161_033.docx



