

RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES

(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001)

I, Paula Anne So	na amin'ny manana outhgate	a candidate for	Mayoral Campaig	n	
PART A: RETUR I, make the followin Set out the followin either on its own o campaign, exceeds s the name of th the address of the amount of	N OF ELECTORAL D g return of all electora g details in respect of r when aggregated wi \$1,500 in sum or value e donor; the donor; the donation or, in the nation was received or	nake the following declaration: ONATIONS (inclusive of GS al donations received by me th every electoral donation recei ith all other donations made e: e case of aggregated donations , in the case of aggregated donations	at exceed \$1,500: ved (other than an a by or on behalf of t s, the total amount o	ne same donor for of the donations; each donation was re	use in the same
of those things used in charge reasonably valu	the candidate's election	campaign over \$300 in value. It e	xcludes labour and goo	ds and services that a	re provided free of
NAME and ADDRE	SS of DONOR	DESCRIPTION (include go	ods or services)*	DONA Date received	TION Amount
See attached Electrom Nielsen Law	toral Donation of Se	rvices form			
		* set out here if the donation is fun	ded from contributions	Total	7,200.00
 the date the do the amount of the specific ele the amount pal NB: Section 103A Loca	onation was received; the donation; ction campaign to wh d to the electoral offic I Electoral Act 2001 defir	every anonymous electoral do sich the donation was designat er and the date the payment wanes "anonymous" as a donation muld not, in the circumstances, reas	ed (see top of page); as made, ade in such a way that	the candidate who re	
ANONYMOU	IS DONATION Amount	DESCRIPTION (include g	oods or services)	PAID TO ELECT	ORAL OFFICER
Please turn page for n	nore Electoral Donations	s, Electoral Expenses and Declarat	ion sonal trady, phagoromatikh koror	Total	NIL

		generalis en lette den en et baken et skelen kan had et de et et et este skelen et et skel
either on it's own or when aggregated with o sum or value: the name of the contributor; the address of the contributor; the total amount of the contributor's co	from contributions, set out the following details other contributions made by the same contribute of the contributions made in relation to the donation. The se "contributions" as money or goods or services the contributions to trust funds or a fundraising the contributions to the contrib	or to the donation, exceeds \$1,500 in
NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*	DONATION Date received Amount
See attached Electoral Donation of Servi from Nielsen-Law	ces form	Date received Amount
	set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to	o. Total 7,200.00
respect of any electoral activity: the name and description of every person the reason that sum was paid.	every electoral expense incurred by or on beha or body of persons to whom any sum was paid; proadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, par	mphlets etc must be set out separately
NAME and DESCRIPTION	REASON for EXPENSES	EXPENSES PAID
1 See attached from Nielsen Law a) Electoral Donation of S	ervices	
b) Receipts & Expenditure	for Mayoral Campaign	
See attached from Paula South Expenditure and paid persona		
	Total	59,021.24
Dated at How. Hen	this 2 day of	Perce - 2022.

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED (EVEN IF IT IS A NIL RETURN) AND PROVIDED TO THE ELECTORAL OFFICE, PO BOX 5135, VICTORIA STREET WEST, AUCKLAND 1142 (Email: info@electionservices.co.nz), BY 9 DECEMBER 2022.

Signature



6 Claudeland Road, Hamilton East, Hamilton 3216, PO Box 1108, Hamilton, 3204, New Zealand www.nielsenlaw.co.nz Phone: 07 838-9949 Facsimile: 07 838-1661

7 December 2022

P Southgate Via email

ELECTORAL DONATION OF SERVICES

		\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
Ву	Balance		7,200.00
То	Nielsen Law – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period	750.00	
То	Globox – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period	2,300.00	•
То	King St – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period	4,150.00	
	То	campaign for the defined period To Globox – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period To Nielsen Law – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period	campaign for the defined period 4,150.00 To Globox – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period 2,300.00 To Nielsen Law – donation of services for the course of the mayoral campaign for the defined period 750.00 By Balance

E & OE NIELSEN LAW

CATH HOSKIN Practice Manager

Email: cath@nielsenlaw.co.nz

- Note, address for the above:
 1. King St PO Box 9545, Hamilton
 2. Globox 17 Anglesea St, Hamilton
 3. Nielsen Law PO Box 1108, Hamilton



6 Claudelands Road, Hamilton East, Hamilton, 3216, New Zealand
Phone: 07 838-9949 Facsimile: 07 838-1661 <u>www.nielsenlaw.co.nz</u>

7 December 2022

Paula Southgate Via email

RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES FOR MAYORAL CAMPAIGN 2022 VIA NIELSEN LAW

Ву	Opening balance carried forward (5.12.2019)	3,809.80
Ву	Donation (8.6.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (8.6.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (8.6.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (8.6.22)	503.00
Ву	Donation (8.7.22)	503.00
Ву	Donation (8.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (8.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (8.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (11.7.22)	503.00
Ву	Donation (12.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (14.7.22)	503.00
Ву	Donation (14.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (14.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (14.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (18.7.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (18.8.22)	503.00
Ву	Donation (18.8.22)	1,499.00
Ву	Donation (18.8.22)	1,499.00

	Ву	Donation (18.8.22)		1,499.00
	Ву	J Allen - donation (25.8.22)	ė	5,000.00
	To	Just1 Ltd – payment of invoice 3429 (2.9.22)	569.25	
	То	Just1 Ltd - payment of invoice 3374 (16.9.22)	914.25	
	То	GloBox – payment of invoice 2586 (16.9.22)	3,450.00	
	То	News views – payment of invoice 9 (16.9.22)	285.00	
	То	Nimbus Media – payment of invoice 0791 (28.9.22	920.00	
	То	GloBox – payment of invoice 2585 (4.10.22)	3,450.00	
	То	Nimbus Media – payment of invoice 779 (3.11.22)	2,127.50	
	То	Just1 Ltd – payment of invoice 3478 (11.11.22)	569.25	
	То	Sky Digital – payment of invoice 20221113 (21.11.22)	690.00	
	То	King Street – payment of 4 invoice less balance already paid by Ms Paula Southgate	20,734.75	
TT	То	Balance	3,097.80	
TT			\$36,807.80	\$36,807.80
TT	Ву	Balance		\$3,097.80

E & OE NIELSEN LAW

CATH HOSKIN

PRACTICE MANAGER

Email: cath@nielsenlaw.co.nz





6 Claudelands Road, Hamilton East, Hamilton, 3216, New Zealand Phone: 07 838-9949 Facsimile: 07 838-1661 www.nielsenlaw.co.nz

6 December 2022

Paula Southgate Via email

PAULA SOUTHGATE - MAYORAL CAMPAIGN EXPENDITURE - PAID PERSONALLY

То	King St on account of invoices	10,000.00	
То	Facebook	82.26	
То	Facebook	10.00	
То	Facebook	20.19	
То	Facebook	15.00	
То	Facebook	6.83	
То	Facebook	33.17	
То	Facebook	250.00	
То	Facebook	250.00	
То	Facebook	400.00	
То	Facebook	500.00	
То	Facebook	750.00	
То	Facebook	1,250.00	
То	Facebook	1,250.00	
То	Facebook	602.95	
То	Facebook	1,250.00	
То	Facebook	1,250.00	
То	Facebook	190.84	
Ву	Balance		18,111.24
		\$18,111.24	\$18,111.24
То	Balance	\$18,111.24	

TT

TT

TT

E & OE NIELSEN LAW

CATH HOSKIN Practice Manager

Email: cath@nielsenlaw.co.nz